

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-06:348 Version: 1 Name: Easement at Turtle Creek Mall from Turtle Creek

Partners

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/21/2006 In control: Public Works Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/21/2006

Title: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS ACCEPTING

A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:

Sponsors:

Indexes: Easement

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Easement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2006	1	City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS ACCEPTING A PERMANENT DRAINAGE EASEMENT AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATION:

1. TURTLE CREEK PARTNERS, LLC., NE CORNER OF TURTLE CREEK MALL, STADIUM AND HIGHLAND DRIVE (DONATION)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1. The permanent drainage easement is listed above and hereby accepted by the City of Jonesboro as a dedicated easement.

SECTION 2. The originals of the dedicated drainage easement are on file and available for public review and examination in the Office of the City Clerk.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 21st DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2006.